

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2152/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMALBAI GORAKH KOLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing in this matter on behalf of the appellant - State of Maharashtra submitted that he in fact appeared on behalf of the respondents earlier in the matter and since he has been appointed on behalf of the State, now he cannot appear in this matter.

In view of that, time has been prayed before us to appoint somebody on behalf of the State as well as on behalf of the respondents.

In view of that, the matter is adjourned for two weeks to take appropriate steps by the parties in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.09.02
16:11:55 EAST
Reason: