

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2152/2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA HOME DEPARTMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMALBAI GORAKH KOLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR  
Ms. Srishty Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B Dhananjay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list the matter on 28.08.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR